
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GREGORY INGALLS

Plaintiff,

    v.

SPOTIFY USA INC., a Delaware corporation,
and DOES 1–10, inclusive,

Defendants.
                                                                          /

No. C 16-03533 WHA

ORDER SETTING
HEARING RE DISCOVERY
DISPUTE

The Court SETS a two-hour meet-and-confer starting from 8:30 A.M. AND CONTINUING

TO 10:30 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2017, in the Court’s jury room on the

nineteenth floor of the San Francisco federal courthouse.  At 10:30 A.M., the Court shall hear

any outstanding discovery issue(s) in Courtroom No. 8.  Defendant’s response is due by 5:00

p.m. on Monday, September 11.  

Please note that only those lawyers who personally participate in the meet-and-confer in

the Court’s jury room may be heard at the hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: September 8, 2017.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Gregory Ingalls  et al v. Spotify USA Inc. Doc. 106

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv03533/300197/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv03533/300197/106/
https://dockets.justia.com/

