1	
2	
3	
4	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
7	
8	
9	GREGORY INGALLS
10	Plaintiff, No. C 16-03533 WHA
11	v.
12	SPOTIFY USA INC., a Delaware corporation, and DOES 1–10, inclusive, ORDER SETTING HEARING RE DISCOVERY
13	DISPUTE Defendants.
14 15	
16	The Court SETS a two-hour meet-and-confer starting from 8:30 A.M. AND CONTINUING
17	TO 10:30 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2017, in the Court's jury room on the
18	nineteenth floor of the San Francisco federal courthouse. At 10:30 A.M., the Court shall hear
19	any outstanding discovery issue(s) in Courtroom No. 8. Defendant's response is due by 5:00
20	p.m. on Monday, September 11.
21	Please note that only those lawyers who personally participate in the meet-and-confer in
22	the Court's jury room may be heard at the hearing.
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.
24	1.00 Alma
25	Dated: September 8, 2017. WILLIAM ALSUP
26	United States District Judge
27	
28	